504584288 10/06/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4631000

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	АТА	·				
		Name	Execution Date			
RYO KATADA			09/19/2017			
SHUICHI GOTO			09/22/2017			
KOJI KAKIGAMI			09/21/2017			
YOSHINORI NAMBA			09/19/2017			
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name:	IDEMIT	SU UNITECH CO., LTD.				
Street Address:	2-3 SH	IBA 4-CHOME, MINATO-KU				
City:	ΤΟΚΥΟ	,				
State/Country:	JAPAN					
Postal Code:	108-00	14				
		15565073	-			
Property Type Application Number:		Number 15565073	-			
	•					
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ					
Fax Number:		(703)243-6410				
		o the e-mail address first; if that is un I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se				
•		703-243-6333				
Email:		mail@mwzb.com				
Correspondent Name:		MILLEN, WHITE, ZELANO & BRANIGA	AN-AEW			
Address Line 1:	2200 CLARENDON BLVD.					
Address Line 2: SUITE 1400						
Address Line 4:		ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU			KINOS-0058			
	IMBER:	KINOS-0058				
	IMBER:	ASHLEY BROOKSHIRE				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	IMBER:					
NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	IMBER:	ASHLEY BROOKSHIRE				
NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	IMBER:	ASHLEY BROOKSHIRE /Ashley Brookshire/	h/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).			
IAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	IMBER:	ASHLEY BROOKSHIRE /Ashley Brookshire/ 10/06/2017	h/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).			

source=KINOS-0058-EXECUTED_DUAL_DEC_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=KINOS-0058-EXECUTED_DUAL_DEC_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=KINOS-0058-EXECUTED_DUAL_DEC_ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=KINOS-0058-EXECUTED_DUAL_DEC_ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

r										
Title of Invention	ZIPPER TAPE, BAG WITH ZIPPER TAPE, METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING BAG WITH ZIPPER TAPE, LONG MEMBER-BONDING METHOD CAPABLE OF FAVORABLY BONDING LONG MEMBERS, DEVICE THEREFOR, AND ZIPPER TAPE-BONDING									
As the below nan	DEVIC		y declare th	at:						
	As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration									
	United States Application or PCT International Application number <u>PCT/JP2016/061459</u> filed on						1459 filed on			
is directed to: April 7, 2016										
The above-identi					-					
I believe that I an	I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.									
AND WHEREAS		NENATION	J UNITECH			·				
	2	-3, Shiba	4-chome, M	inato-ku, T	Fokyo 108-0	014,				
hereinofter refe-	J	apan					and inter-	net in a-	d to cold :	invention and
hereinafter referration all patent(s) listed										
including any and							-			~*
NOW.	WITNESS	ETH that	for good an	d valuable	consideratio	n, the receipt v	whereof is	hereby	acknowle	deed.
ASSIGNOR here	by assigns	, sells, and	transfers to	ASSIGN	EE, its assig	ns and legal re	presentativ	ves, the	entire and	l exclusive
right, title and int and all Letters Pa										
thereof, and in an	id to any ai	id all U.S.	(including	provisional	l) or foreign	priority and/or	r conventi	on right:	s or benef	its accruing or
to accrue with res										
invention, SAID including any and										
which may be gra	anted there	for, includ	ling any and	l all renewa	als, reissues,	reexamination	ns and exte	ensions t	hereof, ir	cluding the
right to sue for da arising from or a										
renewals, reissue	s, reexami	nations an	d extensions	s thereof, fo	or the use an	d benefit of AS	SSIGNEE	and its	assigns ar	nd legal
representatives, in enjoyed the same					tents and pu	rposes as the A	ASSIGNO	R might	or could	have held and
anjoyeu me same	, ii uie ass	gnment n		maue.						
						y be necessary				
and foreign count execute any other									representa	anves and to
_		-				-				ma Date to
•			-			of Patents and is and legal rep				
	any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.									
						e, Zelano & Br. r the United St				
assignment information which may be necessary or desirable in order for the United States Patent and Trademark Office to properly record this document.										
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF this assignment is executed by ASSIGNOR										
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.										
Tine or imprisonn	nent of not	more than	1 nve (5) ye	ars, or both	1.					
LEGAL NAME	OF INVEN	ITOR					~	.0		7
	Ryo KATA					Date:	<u> </u>	17,	2011	
Signature:		<u>Ryo</u>	Katad	la						
		,) (7					
Millen, White, Zelano & Branigan, P.C. Attorneys at Law										
			-	ARLINGTON	COURTHOU	se Plaza				
		22000	LARENDON	BOULEVAR	DI SUITE 14	00 Arlingto	N VA 222	U1		

TELEPHONE: 703.243.6333 | FAX: 703.243.6410 EMAIL: MAIL@MWZB.COM

Effective, September 16, 2012

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63)	FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN	
APPLICATION DATA SHEET ((37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGN	EE

Title of Invention	ZIPPER TAPE, BAG WITH ZIPPER TAPE, METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING BAG WITH ZIPPER TAPE, LONG MEMBER-BONDING METHOD CAPABLE OF FAVORABLY BONDING LONG MEMBERS, DEVICE THEREFOR, AND ZIPPER TAPE-BONDING DEVICE						
As the below nan	ed inventor, I hereby declare that:						
This declaration	This declaration						
is directed to:	United States Application or PCT International Application number <u>PCT/JP2016/061459</u> filed on April 7, 2016						
The above-identi:	ied application was made or authorized to be made by me.						
	the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.						
AND WHEREAS							
hereinafter referre	IDEMITSU UNITECH CO.,LTD. 2-3, Shiba 4-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 108-0014, Japan hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and						
	above, including any and all earlier priority rights (U.S. and foreign), divisions and continuations thereof, all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.						
ASSIGNOR here right, title and int and all Letters Pa thereof, and in an to accrue with res invention, SAID including any and which may be gra right to sue for da arising from or ap renewals, reissue representatives, in enjoyed the same AND A and foreign count execute any other AND A any and all divisi	WITNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, by assigns, sells, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive erest in and to said invention and patent(s), including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any tent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions d to any and all U.S. (including provisional) or foreign priority and/or convention rights or benefits accruing or pect to the filing or securing of patents in the United States and/or any countries foreign thereto concerning said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy said invention and patent, all earlier priority rights (U.S. and foreign),divisions and continuations thereof, any and all Letters Patent inted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, including the mages occurring before the assignment, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise opertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent, including any and all s, reexaminations and extensions thereof, for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal n as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the ASSIGNOR might or could have held and if the assignment had not been made. SSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States ries for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives and to papers that may be needed in connection with securing Letters Patents thereon. SSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue a Letters Patent on ons and continuations thereof, to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith. Hersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Millen, White, Zelan						
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF this assignment is executed by ASSIGNOR							
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.							
LEGAL NAME G	DF INVENTOR Shuichi GOTO Date: 9.22,2017						
Signature:	SP 1 PL AT						
Millen, White, Zelano & Branigan, P.C.							
	ATTORNEYS AT LAW						

Attorneys at Law Arlington Courthouse Plaza 2200 Clarendon Boulevard | Suite 1400 | Arlington VA 22201 Telephone: 703.243.6333 | Fax: 703.243.6410 Email: mail@mwzb.com

Effective, September 16, 2012

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

	ZIDDER TADE DAC WITH ZIDDER TADE METHOD FOR MANUEA OTHORIC DAC WITH							
Title of	ZIPPER TAPE, BAG WITH ZIPPER TAPE, METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING BAG WITH ZIPPER TAPE, LONG MEMBER-BONDING METHOD CAPABLE OF FAVORABLY							
Invention	BONDING LONG MEMBERS, DEVICE THEREFOR, AND ZIPPER TAPE-BONDING							
In roution	DEVICE							
As the below nan	ned inventor, I hereby declare that:							
This declaration								
is directed to:	United States Application or PCT International Application number <u>PCT/JP2016/061459</u> filed on April 7, 2016							
	The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.							
	the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.							
AND WHEREAS								
AND WHEREAS	DEMITSU UNITECH CO.,LTD.							
	2-3, Shiba 4-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 108-0014,							
1 2 0 0	Japan							
all patent(s) lister	ed to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and I above, including any and all earlier priority rights (U.S. and foreign), divisions and continuations thereof,							
	all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.							
	WITNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, by assigns, sells, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive							
	erest in and to said invention and patent(s), including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any							
	tent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions							
	d to any and all U.S. (including provisional) or foreign priority and/or convention rights or benefits accruing or							
	spect to the filing or securing of patents in the United States and/or any countries foreign thereto concerning said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy said invention and patent,							
	I all earlier priority rights (U.S. and foreign), divisions and continuations thereof, any and all Letters Patent							
which may be gra	anted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, including the							
	amages occurring before the assignment, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise							
	opertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent, including any and all s, reexaminations and extensions thereof, for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal							
	n as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the ASSIGNOR might or could have held and							
	, if the assignment had not been made.							
	SSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States							
and foreign count	tries for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives and to							
	papers that may be needed in connection with securing Letters Patents thereon.							
	SSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue a Letters Patent on							
	ons and continuations thereof, to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.							
-								
	dersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Millen, White, Zelano & Branigan, P.C. the power to insert on this							
assignment information which may be necessary or desirable in order for the United States Patent and Trademark Office to properly record this document.								
property record this document.								
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF this assignment is executed by ASSIGNOR								
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by								
fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.								
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Inventor: Koji KAKIGAMI Date: 9.21.2017								
Inventor:	Koji KAKIGAMI Date: 9.21.2011							
Signature:	垣上康治							
	MILLEN, WHITE, ZELANO & BRANIGAN, P.C.							
	Attorneys at Law Arlington Courthouse Plaza							

ATTORNEYS AT LAW Arlington Courthouse Plaza 2200 Clarendon Boulevard | Suite 1400 | Arlington VA 22201 Telephone: 703.243.6333 | Fax: 703.243.6410 Email: mail@mwzb.com

Effective, September 16, 2012

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63)	FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN	
APPLICATION DATA SHEET ((37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNE	E

Title of Invention	ZIPPER TAPE, BAG WITH ZIPPER TAPE, METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING BAG WITH ZIPPER TAPE, LONG MEMBER-BONDING METHOD CAPABLE OF FAVORABLY BONDING LONG MEMBERS, DEVICE THEREFOR, AND ZIPPER TAPE-BONDING						
As the below nam	As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:						
This declaration		The attached applicati					
1 ms dectaration	Ш	••	-				
is directed to:	×	<u>April 7, 2016</u>	tion or PCT International Application number PCT/JP2016/061459 filed on				
The above-identit	fied applic	ation was made or auth	orized to be made by me.				
I believe that I an	n the origin	nal inventor or an origin	nal joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.				
all patent(s) listed	I 2 J ed to as the l above, in	apan e ASSIGNEE, is desirou cluding any and all earl	CO.,LTD. nato-ku, Tokyo 108-0014, us of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and lier priority rights (U.S. and foreign), divisions and continuations thereof, ations and extensions thereof.				
ASSIGNOR here right, title and int and all Letters Pat thereof, and in an to accrue with res invention, SAID a including any and which may be gra right to sue for da arising from or ap renewals, reissue representatives, in	by assigns erest in an tent which d to any ar pect to the ASSIGNE l all earlier mages occo pertaining s, reexamin a sample	s, sells, and transfers to <i>a</i> and to said invention and a may be granted therefore and all U.S. (including pri- e filing or securing of pa E, its assigns and legal a r priority rights (U.S. an sfor, including any and a curring before the assign g thereto, for and during nations and extensions t	valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive patent(s), including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any or, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions rovisional) or foreign priority and/or convention rights or benefits accruing or atents in the United States and/or any countries foreign thereto concerning said representatives to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy said invention and patent, nd foreign),divisions and continuations thereof, any and all Letters Patent all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, including the nment, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise g the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent, including any and all thereof, for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal er to all intents and purposes as the ASSIGNOR might or could have held and nade.				
and foreign count	ries for sai	id invention and to assig	ute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States gn the same to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives and to nnection with securing Letters Patents thereon.				
AND ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue a Letters Patent on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.							
	nation whi	ich may be necessary or	firm of Millen, White, Zelano & Branigan, P.C. the power to insert on this r desirable in order for the United States Patent and Trademark Office to				
		IN TESTIMONY WHE	EREOF this assignment is executed by ASSIGNOR				
		edge that any willful fal more than five (5) year	lse statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by rs, or both.				
LEGAL NAME (Date: 9.19.2017				
Inventor: <u>Y</u>	oshinori l	NAMBA	Date: 7. [7. 20[7				
Signature:		<u> 取波芽</u>	央				
L		Ar 2200 Clarendon B	, White, Zelano & Branigan, P.C. Attorneys at Law rlington Courthouse Plaza joulevard Suite 1400 Arlington VA 22201 ne: 703.243.6333 Fax: 703.243.6410				

EMAIL: MAIL@MWZB.COM

14-00119US0

Effective, September 16, 2012

RECORDED: 10/06/2017